
Colo. Christian (6-8,1-5 RMAC) -vs- CSU Pueblo (10-4,4-2 RMAC)
01/10/26 at Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO

 
 

 
 
Colo. Christian 49

CSU Pueblo 70

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 729
Site: Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO
Referees: Arnold Archuleta, Jonathan Jensen, Jermone Yancey, Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colo. Christian 24 25 49
CSU Pueblo 30 40 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bazil,Pierce * 35 6-15 2-5 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 0 16
13 Bazil,Porter * 25 3-6 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 0 10
10 Reid,Joshua * 23 2-7 0-1 5-6 4-8 12 2 0 1 1 0 9
04 Reichart,Schafer * 33 3-4 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 1 7
21 Guest,Ezra * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reichart,Andrew 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Lloyd Jr.,Jared 14 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 House,Jimmy 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Matos,Rob 15 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0
00 Reed,Zachary 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cantrall,Lincoln 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 McWard,Bobby 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Poelman,Garrett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Johnson,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chambers,PJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-45 5-19 12-20 7-22 29 14 8 11 3 1 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-20   35.00% 2-6   33.33% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 3-13   23.08% 4-6   66.67%
Total 16-45   35.6% 5-19   26.3% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Blair,Jordan * 32 4-14 3-6 3-4 2-3 5 4 8 1 0 1 14
11 Kennis,Jaden * 19 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-8 8 1 0 0 0 1 9
03 Terry,Mac * 32 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 9 1 0 3 6
01 Howery,Sam * 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 2
21 Adam,Ty * 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
23 Allen,Kyren 23 6-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1 12
05 Sanders,Dylan 26 3-7 2-4 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 10
02 Riehl,Bryce 14 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
00 Callaway,Cash 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Garver,Corbin 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
20 Mitchell,Kaleb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mindrup,Andon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Harpring,Arrian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Howery,Max 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 13-28 5-10 7-26 33 19 25 9 1 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 5-12   41.67% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 8-16   50.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 26-53   49.1% 13-28   46.4% 5-10   50.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
19:58 TURNOVER  by TERRY,MAC

GOOD JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE 19:40 2-0 V 2
19:12 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
MISS JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,TY
18:28 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN

-- ASSIST  by HOWERY,SAM
MISS 3PTR by REICHART,SCHAFER 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
17:52 MISS JUMPER by ADAM,TY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BAZIL,PORTER 17:52
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --

17:27 FOUL  by ADAM,TY
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PORTER 17:27 3-3
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PORTER 17:27 4-3 V 1

17:05 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN

FOUL  by BAZIL,PORTER 17:05
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 16:55

16:51 FOUL  by ADAM,TY
16:51 TURNOVER  by ADAM,TY
16:51 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
16:51 SUB OUT by ADAM,TY
16:51 SUB IN by SANDERS,DYLAN
16:51 SUB IN by ALLEN,KYREN

GOOD JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 16:44 6-5 V 1
16:28 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by BAZIL,PORTER 16:15
16:15 BLOCK  by ALLEN,KYREN

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,JORDAN
16:07 MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
MISS JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE 15:58
REBOUND OFF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 15:47
SUB IN by MATOS,ROB 15:47
MISS 3PTR by MATOS,ROB 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
15:37 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 15:18 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MATOS,ROB --

14:41 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by KENNIS,JADEN
14:07 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
13:33 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by MATOS,ROB 13:14

13:14 STEAL  by BLAIR,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:14

13:14 SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
13:14 SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN



13:14 SUB IN by RIEHL,BRYCE
13:14 SUB IN by GARVER,CORBIN

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 13:14
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 13:14
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 13:14
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 13:14
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 13:14
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 13:14

12:55 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KYREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC

12:35 FOUL  by GARVER,CORBIN
12:35 SUB OUT by TERRY,MAC
12:35 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM

GOOD DUNK by HOUSE,JIMMY(in the paint) 12:20 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

11:51 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 11:28

11:28 STEAL  by SANDERS,DYLAN
11:23 MISS LAYUP by GARVER,CORBIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARVER,CORBIN
11:16 FOUL  by GARVER,CORBIN
11:16 TURNOVER  by GARVER,CORBIN

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 11:16
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 11:16
MISS JUMPER by LLOYD JR.,JARED(in the paint) 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWERY,SAM
10:44 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,JIMMY --
10:28 FOUL  by SANDERS,DYLAN

MISS FT by MATOS,ROB 10:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:28 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DYLAN
10:28 SUB OUT by GARVER,CORBIN
10:28 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN
10:28 SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 10:28
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 10:28
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 10:28
SUB IN by CANTRALL,LINCOLN 10:28
MISS FT by MATOS,ROB 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KYREN
10:20 MISS 3PTR by HOWERY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
10:05 FOUL  by HOWERY,SAM

MISS FT by REICHART,SCHAFER 10:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REICHART,SCHAFER 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
10:03 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KYREN
10:03 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALEB
09:59 TURNOVER  by HOWERY,SAM
09:59 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
09:59 SUB IN by TERRY,MAC

SUB OUT by HOUSE,JIMMY 09:59
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 09:59
GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER 09:47 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by RIEHL,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,JORDAN

09:21 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,JORDAN



09:18 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CANTRALL,LINCOLN --
MISS 3PTR by CANTRALL,LINCOLN 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEHL,BRYCE
08:40 MISS JUMPER by KENNIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PIERCE --
08:16 FOUL  by RIEHL,BRYCE

MISS FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:16 SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
08:16 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALEB
08:16 SUB IN by GARVER,CORBIN
08:16 SUB IN by ALLEN,KYREN

MISS FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MAC

08:11 14-15 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RIEHL,BRYCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC

MISS JUMPER by MATOS,ROB 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MAC

FOUL  by MATOS,ROB 07:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB OUT by MATOS,ROB 07:30
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 07:30
FOUL  by BAZIL,PORTER 07:14

07:14 MISS FT by BLAIR,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:14 SUB OUT by GARVER,CORBIN
07:14 SUB IN by SANDERS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 07:14
SUB OUT by CANTRALL,LINCOLN 07:14
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 07:14
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 07:14

07:14 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by BLAIR,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by LLOYD JR.,JARED 06:43

06:15 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MAC
-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN

06:01 FOUL  by RIEHL,BRYCE
06:01 SUB OUT by RIEHL,BRYCE
06:01 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN

GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 06:01 15-19 H 4
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 06:01 16-19 H 3

05:52 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by REICHART,SCHAFER --

05:35 FOUL  by KENNIS,JADEN
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 05:35 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 05:35 18-19 H 1
FOUL  by LLOYD JR.,JARED 05:06

05:06 MISS FT by SANDERS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:06 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DYLAN
05:06 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KYREN

04:37 18-23 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,KYREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by LLOYD JR.,JARED 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,JORDAN

03:58 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 03:33
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --

03:30 FOUL  by TERRY,MAC



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
03:30 SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
03:30 SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN
03:30 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM
03:30 SUB IN by RIEHL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 03:30
SUB IN by MATOS,ROB 03:30
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 03:30 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 03:30 20-23 H 3

03:11 FOUL  by ALLEN,KYREN
03:11 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,KYREN

GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 02:49 22-23 H 1
02:29 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWERY,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC
TURNOVER  by MATOS,ROB 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by TERRY,MAC
02:14 22-27 H 5 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,KYREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC
TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by ALLEN,KYREN
FOUL  by MATOS,ROB 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by RIEHL,BRYCE
01:51 SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MATOS,ROB 01:51
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 01:51

01:36 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REID,JOSHUA 01:36
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD JR.,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:57 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 00:27 24-27 H 3

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
00:17 SUB IN by RIEHL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 00:15
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 00:15

00:03 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
20:00 SUB OUT by ADAM,TY
20:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,KYREN
20:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KYREN
20:00 SUB IN by ADAM,TY

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 20:00
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 20:00
SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 20:00
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 20:00
SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 20:00
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by RIEHL,BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM

SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 20:00
SUB IN by MATOS,ROB 20:00
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 19:52



TURNOVER  by REID,JOSHUA 19:52
19:38 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MAC

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,DYLAN
19:33 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA 19:08 26-30 H 4

18:39 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,KYREN

18:35 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,KYREN(in the paint)
18:14 FOUL  by ALLEN,KYREN
18:14 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KYREN
18:14 SUB IN by ADAM,TY

SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 18:14
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 18:14
MISS LAYUP by REICHART,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DYLAN
17:40 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MAC

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by MATOS,ROB 17:22

17:22 STEAL  by HOWERY,SAM
SUB OUT by MATOS,ROB 17:22
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 17:22
FOUL  by GUEST,EZRA 17:05
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 17:05
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 17:05

16:48 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWERY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 16:31
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --

16:25 FOUL  by SANDERS,DYLAN
MISS FT by REID,JOSHUA 16:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 16:25 27-37 H 10

15:58 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,TY

15:20 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REICHART,SCHAFER 15:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
15:20 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DYLAN
15:20 SUB IN by RIEHL,BRYCE
15:20 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 15:20
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 15:20
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 15:20
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 15:20

15:18 MISS 3PTR by RIEHL,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
FOUL  by HOUSE,JIMMY 15:01

14:47 MISS 3PTR by ADAM,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LLOYD JR.,JARED 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,TY
14:07 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN



13:46 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RIEHL,BRYCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:39
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 13:39
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 13:39
SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 13:39
SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 13:39
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 13:39
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 13:39
SUB IN by CANTRALL,LINCOLN 13:39
SUB IN by MCWARD,BOBBY 13:39
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY 13:16
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PORTER --
GOOD JUMPER by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint) 13:05 29-45 H 16

12:42 29-48 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by ADAM,TY

12:22 FOUL  by BLAIR,JORDAN
12:22 SUB OUT by RIEHL,BRYCE
12:22 SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
12:22 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,CASH
12:22 SUB IN by GARVER,CORBIN

MISS 3PTR by MCWARD,BOBBY 12:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,JORDAN

FOUL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 12:12
11:55 TURNOVER  by ADAM,TY

STEAL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 11:55
GOOD LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:50 31-48 H 17

11:26 MISS 3PTR by GARVER,CORBIN
REBOUND DEF by MCWARD,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GARVER,CORBIN
10:48 31-51 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAWAY,CASH

-- ASSIST  by BLAIR,JORDAN
10:35 FOUL  by TERRY,MAC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:35
10:35 SUB OUT by TERRY,MAC
10:35 SUB OUT by ADAM,TY
10:35 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM
10:35 SUB IN by ALLEN,KYREN

SUB OUT by HOUSE,JIMMY 10:35
SUB OUT by CANTRALL,LINCOLN 10:35
SUB OUT by MCWARD,BOBBY 10:35
SUB IN by REED,ZACHARY 10:35
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 10:35
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 10:35
GOOD 3PTR by REICHART,SCHAFER 10:28 34-51 H 17
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --
FOUL  by REICHART,ANDREW 10:03

09:45 FOUL  by BLAIR,JORDAN
09:45 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,JORDAN
09:45 SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN
09:45 SUB IN by SANDERS,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 09:29 37-51 H 14
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PORTER --

09:08 37-53 H 16 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,KYREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARVER,CORBIN

GOOD LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(in the paint) 08:45 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by REICHART,ANDREW --

08:30 39-55 H 16 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,KYREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLAWAY,CASH

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 08:06



-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KYREN
07:47 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,CASH

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by REICHART,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:36 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by REICHART,SCHAFER --

07:18 41-58 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAWAY,CASH
-- ASSIST  by HOWERY,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER 06:49 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by REICHART,SCHAFER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,CASH
06:46 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
06:46 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DYLAN
06:46 SUB IN by TERRY,MAC
06:46 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN
06:46 SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 06:46
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 06:46
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 06:46
SUB IN by MATOS,ROB 06:46

06:25 MISS 3PTR by GARVER,CORBIN
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --

06:19 SUB OUT by GARVER,CORBIN
06:19 SUB IN by SANDERS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by REID,JOSHUA 05:57
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
05:28 44-61 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC
MISS 3PTR by REED,ZACHARY 05:03
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PIERCE --
MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 04:55
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
FOUL  by BAZIL,PORTER 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KYREN
04:32 SUB IN by ADAM,TY

SUB OUT by REED,ZACHARY 04:32
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 04:32
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 04:32
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 04:32

04:32 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by BLAIR,JORDAN
04:32 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by BLAIR,JORDAN
04:16 FOUL  by BLAIR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MATOS,ROB 04:16
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 04:16
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MAC
03:53 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
03:28 FOUL  by BLAIR,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 03:28
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 03:28
GOOD FT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 03:28 45-63 H 18
GOOD FT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 03:28 46-63 H 17

02:58 46-65 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ADAM,TY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC

GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 02:43 48-65 H 17



FOUL  by BAZIL,PIERCE 02:14
SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 02:14
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 02:14

02:14 MISS FT by SANDERS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,JIMMY --
TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 02:05

02:05 STEAL  by TERRY,MAC
01:52 MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 01:47
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 01:47

01:47 FOUL  by ADAM,TY
01:47 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DYLAN
01:47 SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
01:47 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM
01:47 SUB IN by RIEHL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 01:47
SUB IN by POELMAN,GARRETT 01:47
GOOD FT by REICHART,ANDREW(fastbreak) 01:45 49-65 H 16
MISS FT by REICHART,ANDREW(fastbreak) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,TY
01:26 49-68 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by RIEHL,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by HOWERY,SAM
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by TERRY,MAC
01:04 49-70 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,MAC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:00

01:00 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
01:00 SUB OUT by TERRY,MAC
01:00 SUB OUT by ADAM,TY
01:00 SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN
01:00 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,CASH
01:00 SUB IN by MINDRUP,ANDON
01:00 SUB IN by HARPRING,ARRIAN
01:00 SUB IN by HOWERY,MAX

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 01:00
SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 01:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ETHAN 01:00
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,PJ 01:00
TURNOVER  by POELMAN,GARRETT 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by MINDRUP,ANDON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ETHAN 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by HOWERY,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:19 MISS FT by HOWERY,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by MINDRUP,ANDON


